RESOLUTION NO. 2025 – 16

TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO SEND A LETTER OF SUPPORT FOR THE CULLMAN COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM AND TO APPROPRIATE ADDDITIONAL MATCHING FUNDS FOR A GRANT TO THE CULLMAN COUNTY LIBRARY LOCATED INSIDE THE CITY LIMITS OF CULLMAN, AL

WHEREAS, the Cullman County Library System is a non-profit organization who provides educational programming for children and adults who live in the City of Cullman;

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 13th day of January, 2025.

WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council has determined that sending a letter of support and appropriating additional matching funds for a grant to the Cullman County Library System for the Cullman County Library located in the city limits of Cullman serves a public purpose;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a letter of support and appropriate matching funds, not to exceed \$350,000, for a grant to the Cullman County Library located inside the city limits of Cullman, Alabama.

ATTEST:

President of the City Council

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 13th day of January, 2025.

Mayor